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UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE 
FORT HILL 
- ---- -----------------· NAT IONAL PARK 

PROPOSED M)NUMENTS 

FORT HILL 

----------------

LAST DATE ON '!'OP 

----------------
IMPORTANT 

This file const itutes a part of the official records of the 
National Park Service and should not be separated or papers 
withdrawn without express authority of the official in charge. 

All Files should be returned promptly t o the File Room. 
Offioials and employees will be held responsible for failure 

to observe these rules, which are necessary to protect the 
integrity of the official records. 

ARNO B. CAMMERER, 
c: L aoHL~111cnn.arra<•o1TJc:a1 ,.,, a -1.c 10 Director. 

FILE No. 0-35 
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UNITED ST ATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

/ 

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE 
WASHINGTON October 12, 1934 . 

Memorandum f or Mr. Ch~ 
~Mr.Wirth. 

~.rw, 

o.~ .....,.._,_.fl. <0~~.i .. 'l:'t.AJ!A.#..tix'i..;.\ 
~n.r.f.t(I· """"" ('vlc 

John I . Scull, First Nat i onal Bank, Somerset, Pennsylvania, came 
i nto the Office late the other evening and said that as a result of a 
talk he had had with Mrs . Ickes it had been suggested to him that he 
come in and talk with ei ther Mr. Cammerer or me . I t appears that his 
interest is i n a prehistoric Indian mound about 20 miles southwest of 
Somer set, locally known as Fort Hill. 

It appears t hat some archaeological digging has been carried on 
and that artifacts dis covered here are in t he possessi on of the state 
a rchaeol ogist . Apparently the area i s privatel y-owned and Mr . Scull 
would like to see it acquired and a loca l museum developed simila r 
to that of the archaeological Wayside museum on t he south rim of the 
Grand Canyon. \ 

I suggested th~~ ~~~it i es -~f acquisition under~'l1l,::;.n;ggi.Jm,l \
1
\ \ \\ )J.: 

land program and it appears ;IDrf'aMr.·-carawerr-~ng some investigaJ .1<\ 111 

tions of other areas in that locality for Mr. Wirth. I explained to ~~0 
Mr. Scull the limitations on the submargina l land pro gram , but he sug- \ . '\ 
gested that s ome local financial assistance mi ght be secured in the 
event the propert.y could not be acquired for an average of $10.00 per ~·~ 
acre . I w~h ~· .!f.!!..t~..!2~~..-Q.e.J..'1weJr1-J,ook~to~ .. 
of Fort Hill. 
~~.&'WD"....,..,..,.~.)(. 

I also suggested tha t a mus eum building mi ght be secured under FERA 
as a l ocal relief pro j ect, the materials , log and stone, to be secured 
through an arrangement with nearby CCC camps which I t hink are under the 
Forest Service. I suggest that a l ti:tt±13 ingenuity might easily work out 
a plan whereby a museum could be bui l t . 

The next problem was how suitable exhibits could be arranged in 
the event the rest of the program was worked out and proper supervi s ion 
given to necessary digging at Fort Hill . I suggested t hat WI!' . Scull 
contact .. the. Smithsonian I nstitution with the thought he might persuade 
them to send an archaeol ogi st to Pennsylvania to look over the proposi tion 
and that they might underteke the supervision of such a project as was 
the case in connection wifh the excavation in the Ocmulgee f i eld i n Georgia . 

I p~omised Mr . Scull that l ~ would have Mr . Chatelain ' s Division 
look up to see whether ther e was any inf ormation i n Washington regarding 
Fort Hill and would have him contact the Smithsoni an Institution as to 
whether they had any information concerning it and their atti tude t owar d 

I 
I 

i 
I 
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such a project . 

It would be ·appreciated if you both would give me reports 
that I might send on to Mr. Scull to show our interest. 

' 
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UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
OFFICE NATIONAL PARKS, BUILDINGS 

AND RESERVATIONS 

Lee Broi.·m 

.. 
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UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
OFFICE NATIONAL PARKS, BUILDINGS 

A N D RESERVATIONS 

IITL20ilA. '..!..~J.: '.::O : 

ho.s l.10011 f'orTm.rde cl. to the First i~strin'c , 

reques tin;~ that they look i nto the matt0r o 

\; . EUPP:. c:a . 

•• 
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October 24, 

Memorandum for Ivlr . Demaray : 

Re : Your memorandum of October 12 concerni ng Indian Mound 
near Somerset , Pennsylvania . 

The Smithsonian Institution i nforms us that they have pr act i cally 
no information concerning Fort Hill, the Indian mound about twenty 
miles southwest of Somerset , Pennsyl vani a . They further suggested 
that any availabl e Jnform.ation would be in the possession of 
Dr . Donal d A. Cadzow, State .Archeologist of Pennsylvania . We have 
today written to Dr. Cadzow, requesting any data that he might 
have . 

The Smithsonian questions that the s i te i s of sufficient 
i mportance to warrant sending an archeologist there to conduct 
excavations . 

' 
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UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
NATIONAL PARK SERVICE 

WASHINGTON 

October 24i 1934. 

Dr . J,onald A~ Cadzow • 
State Archeol oglst 1 

:apartment of Public Instruction, 
? ennsylvania Historical Commission , 

Harrisbllt'e;., Pennsylvania. 

fl ear - r. Cadzm1 : 

The 1Jationel Par k :Jervice has ni~ed of il1forme:!iion c oncern-

ing an Indian mound about t .~enty milet. southwest of Somerset, 

Pennsylvania, •utn known loce.1.ly as Fort Hill , 

The Smithso:niBil Institution in:for..'ls us that you .::.re 

probabl y in poaseGsion of more data on this si·~ e than anyon.;g 

else . 

Any inforrnA.tion that you can furnish regardi us Fo:rt Hill 

would be highly a,preciated. 

'4 

Sincerely yourt:J , 

A. E. I 1emaray 
Acting l'irector 

' 
' 

. 
' 
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~~ /~ RECEIVED Ce' 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION 

HARR ISBURG 

A. E.Dema.ray , 
Nat ional Park Service 
Department of the Inter i or 
WASHINGTON n.c. 

Dear Mr . Demaray :-

I * OCT30 1934 

Fort Hill, some.rset county , Pennsylvania is- an -
Ind i an s i te which has st i rred t he interest o f 
amateur archaeologist s a nd a few professionals 
for more than fi fty y ears . It is not a mound 
but a hill near the junction of Casselman river 
and Mccl i ntock Run . The top , which comprises an 
area O·f approximately seven acres , a ppears to 
have been artificially leveled . I n many ways it 
is similar to Spanish Hill in Bradford county 
of this commonwealth . I have s een numerous arth 
fac t s which were found on the sit e , and in a 
brief and necessarily s uperficia l exp lorat i on 
made during one day l as t month my assistants 
and I uncovered two fire pits which conta i ned 
sherds of Indian pot tery , fragments of bone , a 
few beads etc. etc . • We were unable to obta i n 
the permiss ion of the owner of t he most inter est ­
ing part of the site to make a more systematic .. 
exp l oration so further investigation by my staff 
bas been deferr ed until permission can be obtained . 

Sever a l stone mounds have been found on the s i des 
of t he hi ll, and i t is poss i b l e that a thorough search 
between the for t and the streams wou l d disclose others . 

I was talking wi th the Pres i dent of the l oca l achae­
log i ca l s ocie ty a few days ago and he spoke hopefUlly 
of the poss ibi lity of developing Fort Hil l into an 
archa.elog i ca l Park with a small museum and a series 
of li fe s i ze mode l groups on the leve l top Of the hill. 

~ 
The unusua l beauty of the site and its accessability 
from a paved h i ghway suggest whether or not future 
explor 3,tions produce any finds of i mportance it would 
l end itsel f admi rably to a development such as has 
been discussed . Such a deve lopment mi ght be Of genuine 

t 
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION 

PENNSYLVANIA HISTO RIC AL COMMISSION 

H ARR I SBURG 

11 2 11 

value i n giv i ng the general public in Western 
Pennsy lvania , as well as others traveling the 
Nationa l P i ke , a concept i on of the development 
of man such as cannot be readily obtained i n large 
museums . In my opin i on the site is well worth 
further anthropo l ogi ca l invest i gation and the 
proposed project worth serious cons i deration . 

If at any time I can give you information about 
Pennsy lvan i a p l ease do not hes itate to ca l l upon 
me . 

DAC/VI 

., 
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UNITED S T A TES 

DEPARTM ENT OF THE INTER IOR 
NATIONAL PARf< SERV ICE 

WASHI NGTON 

October 30, 1934. 

Memorandum to Air . ~: 
Thi s i s i n response to your a t tached memorandum of 

October 12 regarding an investigation of Fort Hill, i n Somerset 

County, Pennsylvani a . 

A copy has been sent to Distri ct Off i cer, Tuiel vin B. 

Borgeson, with the request that the area be investigated for 

its submarginal possibilities . 

Mr . Chatelain' s memo has been noted .• 

Wirth. 

~-

' 
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UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
OFFICE NAT IONAL PARKS, BUILD INGS 

AND RESERVATIONS 

November 7 , 1934 . 

Memorandum for Mr. Wirth: 

Please note the attached letter from Dr. D. A . 
Cadzow, St ate Archeologist of Pennsylvania, with 
r egard to Fort Hill, Somerset County, Pennsylvani a . 

Have you had any information from your First 
District about the possibilities of t his as a sub­
marginal land project? 

Enclosure 584982. 

., 

t 
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UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
NATIONAL PARK SERVICE 

WASHINGTON Nove:r.ber ? , 19~34. 

Dr . v. A. Cadzow . 
St ate Arc;haologist ot :Pennsylvania , 

Addiuon, Pennayl~enia. 

Dear Dr. Cadzow: 

I have reoeived your letter of Octobor 28 re3a1•ding Fort Hill, 
Somers(Yt County, Pennsylvania , end thank you for the information 
furnished. 

We ore interest ed i n llroheologiaftll pro jec.ts such as has baen 
suggested , but as to whet her we will be able to give any aid t oward 
such n project is doubtful a~ vo underat end the l and i s held by 
the pr eaent o~nar ut a fi gure above wh6t could be considered as 
a sub-marginal l and project . 

cc: 

.. 
' )' 

I 
t 

Si ncerel y yours, 

tSG'O.) A. E. DEMARAY 

A. . E. Demsr a;y , 
iHJSOciete Di reetor • 
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COMMONWEALTH OF PEN1iSYI4VANIA 

DEPARTMENT OF PVBLIC INSTRUCTION. 

PENNSYLVANIA HISTORICAL COMMISSION 

HARRISBURG 

c 0 p y December 4 , 1934. 

' I 

Mr. Markley Stevenson, 
Dis tric t Inapec tor, 
u. S. Dep~rtmeht of the I nterior, 
225 South Fift eenth Street, 
Phila delphia , Fa . 

Dear Mr - St evenson : 

I am delight ed t o g ive ycu rtha t informa. ti on I have o.bout Fort Hill, 
Somer set County . AG you know fr om your i nves tigations t he h i ll is 
a natural f orma ti on. Hi s t or i c::i l ly, it has been a l andma.r·k sinc e the 
days of \'/ashingt :rn i n Somerset Countyo In pre- histor i c tirJes i t was 
occupi ed by Indirvns , :pro1:·a"b l y 11ecause it could be ea~ ily defend ed a nd 
ha.d springs nea r its oummi t . 

I have pa.r tly investiga. tetl the hi ll archaeol or;icn.lly a nd. cnn a 2sur.e 
·you of the Indian s i t o . Several stone mmrn6n a. re lor.eted on the 
south s i de . These a r e stil l to be expl ored . 

This past f a ll we explored one of the most i mporta n t Rites i n the 
Stat e a short distance away on the Ycu chiogheny •• We expect to be 
working in the regi on next sumrner. 

You ask i f there a r e a ny other valuable I nd.ia:a ni tes :Ln :-'e.,1r1£:7l 'IT:..n ia . \ / 
I n 'Fayette , We stmorela n'd , Washingt on ?..nd. Greene Countie'3 we have r e -

1 
f 

corded more t han t wo hundred fifty I r.d l a.n sites . Ji"ri r":. 01· theae Hre , r 
still to be explored scientifica lly. The famous Ohio mound culture ;I 
extends into t he · State in t hi s section and several mound.s a r e record~{ 
on the Youghiogheny. There is another site s'imi l a r to Fort Hill in ! 
Bra.d:ford Cgun.:ty, Pennsytvania . This i s kno,'\!n a s Spanish Hill a.nd. } 
t he re i s considerable loca l interest i n its preservation. 

If there is a ny addition~ information. I can e~ve you do not hesitate 
to call upon ;"le • 

.. 
c k 

Sincerel y yours , 

(Sgnd ) Donald A. Cadzow, 
Archaeologist. 

~ 
j 
\ 

j 
I 

f 
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JP·Y FOR \NFORNlA110ti 1 , 

UNITED STATES y~/Jy 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR . .. 

NATIONAL PARK SERV ICE 

STATE PA RK DIV ISION 

225 s ~ 15th Street, 
Ph ·i l nael phia , Pa ., 
December 10, l 031 . 

Mr ~ Melvin :B . :Borgeson, Di s trict. Offioer, 
County Offic e Bui1.ding , 
White Plains, }T . Y . 

Dear .M:r . Ho r gei:: on~ 

Repl y:lng t o -a!Ir . ; •irtb 1 s l e tt e r to you da tect 
Octeber 23rd, copy o:f' whi.cb was forwa r ded t o r·1e toget~er wi.th 
copy of !!.r . De1:ia ray 's m~mo:randum to ~r ~ Wirth da. ted 0cto.ber 12th. 

On ifovembe:r ~~3rd I 1.~ri.de an inspection ~irnl in­
veet ig8.tion of tbe }i'0rt TT-!.11 />rea , ':omerset. G0ur;ty , P<:, . , v;i th 
Mr • • J . B. . Ca ldwell, Pr ::i ,j 0o t Ma nage r of t1'1e T .. :.Y r e l I' jl l ?::~'.'l .~i ect , 
:PE:nna . 'l- 3 . 

With re~Rrd t~ the euthenticity of Fort h i ll 
v.5 s.n Imao.n nound , I sub.r:1 j. t t he attached COf)Y of l ett er d.::i ted 
December 4t1:. r ecei ve<l from Mr. Dona. l d A. Ca.d.zow , Ar cheo l. o.q;ist 
of the J?ennsylva nie. :Historica l Commi ss i on . Su:mt1in;~ up ~fr . Cvd -
zowta l etter, i t \1ould seem t ha t. while thin Ei 11 wns pr0be.b l y 
at one time oc cupied by Inc1ie:ass it n :ppa.:cent l y renainr~ to be 
de t ermi ned whether· it was in a.ny sense a per ma nent occup<>.tion 
or only a casual one - From Mr . Cadzow's l ett er ! nl e o t~~e it 
t ha"t no defi nite association of this s ite with rm r event :i.n 
history baa been es.tab 1. ish~c. . rt is s i mpl y ·o.n ntl.,~::r Incl.:i. ". n r::;imp 
site . Al s o f rom Mr. Cadzow•s l ett e r, it woul d seem that '.:.here 
are a ;number of more or J.ess similar st t es in this ::,~meral 
Vicinity both i n Pennsylvania and adjoi ning states . 

In view of a l l t he abovetand particularly in 
view of the present l a Gk of definite hist or i c signifi cance, I 
f eel tha t c ons i deration ~f t h e ques tion of acquiring Fort Hill 
as a. hi s t o:r:1 c monument ce?nnot be answe r ed until more fa c ts a re 
known . 

With r ega rd t o the pos s ibil ity of including 
Fort Hi l l in the p~..ogrGUIJ. of land a c qu i s i tion unde·r t he Lan d 
Program, I wisl1 to report as fol lows: 
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f!Olfl3Tllll 3HT 10 TVI3MTf!A930 
Mr 41• Melvin 13, Borgeson..i 
December 10 , 1934.., 3~1VrI32 :>H=IA9_ JAVlO!TAVl 

\110121VIO .:>iRA CJ 3TAT2 

- 2 -

Fort Rill i s located i n t he sou tbwe s t e rn 1Y.:i.r·t of 
Somers et County, Pe ... , on the Ca.s salman River , app:ro.x i m&. t ely sixt y 
mil es southeast of Pittsburgh a nd forty-five mil es south of 
Joh1'lstown ~ Pa. ( s .ee a tta ched u., $ • 0.eQlog iaal Sheet , Conf l uenc e 
Quadra ngle, .Pa.). Fort fti li ris ee very abruptly fron1 t he Cassel-. 
man River on ;th e n orth and a lmos t as abruptly from i~cClintook Run 
on the s ovth. The ~ o-called !ndia n Mound o~ Fort from which t he 
place t a kes its name j. $ a natur~1,lly fla.t t opped mound l·est:J. ng on 
top of tho ma in r idge above t he · mi lita ry a:ra:s t · of t h e l a tter. 
The f arm on which the ~01md i s . lo o~ t ed a ppea r s t o b e V.nti'3l' e ooci 
cultivati on. The nor t h e l opes af For t Hill a r e very a t e ep , f a l l • 
i ut.; a b ruptly to t he :aa J. t i r.iore & Ohi o He,i l.road .~.ncl t he ':ril l age of 
Fort Hi ll i n t he va.11 ey of · the Cr.urn e l nm.n 1:? .. :h re r . 1"he l tt tt e r i s 
pol l uted wi t h Si.1. l phur v;,'.'\ t e r fr on Cl'!a.l 1.ui n1:i::J .i n t na.t v j oini ty. 
The south a l o:0e 0f F'ort !!tl l t do~:m t .:- ·:cClintock '~un , i s ou ch 
l e l:3 s a.bru pt . By i ncl ud ing; t he o:-1ti ~r-e wat ·3r cried of UcClintook 
Run {as i nd i co.t ec: on t he 1aa:p) , i t wnu l d probably he J;)r)s s:lJ:-.10 t n 
s eoure s u f f ioi crnt sub ... t1ur:.;ine l cgricu 1 ~u ::.'al l n.n r.! to ian :,«:; ri. r~ v.c­
c e p"tabl e proj ~ c t a nd, at t lic: sa1.ic t il:..c , l nclude l.':Y.t"!. ll:il '. j tse J.f . 
McCl i n t oc.k :<un Lt .H3;.; n ot a _.J9car t ' b(~ p ollu t e ( wit1~ t;Ul ) h ur \7n.te1·., 
There ~H't:: a r..u r.1bor ot s ;.:ia.11 :farr.ie j.n t ld ri va 11. :;y i ti ~;,1 cn· c ~md i t ion 
and not produ c t j ve . Th.a g r ou nd . i ~ ut ony a nd t!' e popuJ et ion d n e $ 
not appea.r J!~_pg pr os per ous . l<c Ol i ntock nun i 1:1 a. p l e asa nt mount a in 
s tream andAp~ts poss i b i l i t ies f or aevelopment for recreation 
purpos es .. '.Phe t e rra in would l end i t a t~lf fa i r l y well t o t h i t:l pur­
pose bu t no t a s we l 1 eJs the Lau rel Hi 11 A r~a n riw b ej nr: c on;;d. tl ored ~ 

.Fort H.ill i s r elative l y i r.~; cc eS E' i bl e . r t ir:i c o n ­
si<ler abl y f a rther f r om oenter s of popula tion tha n the J/:rn rel Ei l l 
Area. Th·e· neare s t i mproved h i ghway is s.rpro:Ai mat e ly t v:n ,~Ji h:2 
away. Fr om t h i s point t o Fo:rt Hill, and \~d. thi n the a.rea· i t se l f , 
t here are only dirt r oads in poor cond i ti on Bnd on ste ep grades ~ 
The ne.are s t tru~. h i ghwa y i s t he Nati ona l Pi ke , approximatel y t en 
or twelve ~ileG distant t~ t he south . 

I n vi ew of a ll t h e fo r ego ing , I ca nnot r r: c ·)ilUJei'.ld 
considerat i on of Fo r t Hilt under the Land Progr am a t t h i s t i me . 

MS : AES 

(See P.s. - page 3.) 

Sincerel y yourfi' ; 

~larkley St even ~on t 
Dis tri ct ! nspec·t or $ 
E. c ~w. 
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Mr. !<elvin :s •. B<trg~t'Joi~ IV.5132 /l.51A9 J A V10 ITAVI 

December l Ot ~934,, 11101 2 1v 1a )iRA9 3TAT2 

- 3, -

P. s. • Reterenee ir; me.de t .o the !.'1.rea. marked •i~·~uufo~rt xrea. ·, oz~ 
tlla a ttached. ma:p • ! im;Jpeacted this a.rail\ wi t h :\1l"11 Gnl.dwell <.'m 
the owne clay tha.t we ma<il'n tile :t.rial)ecrticm of the Fci:rt llil l Area 
ai1d wi eh to report ao :follows : 

The B.l.tmber·t 1\re~:. in~l.ude.a u. portir.:in of the V8lley 
cl" Ia.ul"el Hi l l Crf.:}.ek ly:tnu frm~ ee~ren t o ten mil.es. do\mat1··t~a..m 
from t1'1e Lal.!l'1Jl Hill Aren a nd extona:tnu e.ppro:ximatoly f:ror.1 lq.ng 
noheol to. Hur:ibort; " P<A. 11 ;:\~r tr.kine in tl!e mo.in vi;}.1 tsy frn(l e®xts.it1 
tri"outur~r v~lleye ~ 1t \'foul6 probably be 11ea$i'bte tey innlude m.tf ... 
t•1o:t. ent s ut•·r.J.c..j_·c-t;-:.c: 1 -~ C:t.' 1ov1 ~~~u·a'l lend to qua:Uf;tl' th1r. arert unch~:­
t he Land :~1r0Gl'F...t~ r·-;qi15.J".",.,:r.10rrt.e. Tber~ ~irrz; .r;.,".} imr,i!'oved 1°tiatlA in 
t h e al'eo- ~ :!'he s;;r<~Q. ;: . .::: r..:1{' -.··:":".1lc:7r; i.ir•i vo1·y piotiu:·eaQU!l :t11 rilt~ceo ~ 
TI-.iel"'e i;r.:i:•e ~ ritH.u1:·o::- c;f. L.~u.'..ltiDrJ;{ 11t:'b.cr0 i ~. w::>Ui<.t ':)!'.) :;;ritid'ble t11 
t~evelo)) i"G·.~:.:ea.tiou a :t<o.ao 11 I 1::~11evc- ~Ii·. C..~ldwo11 ha2 2".'crpiJl'.'tcd 
t h.at i t '!'JiiU.l~ l:e "':OCrni t'J. (} 1;t· l.HH':t.H"f~ s ~1l'i!f'.'.'Sl th oue".nrl tH.: !'"H~ i:n thi~ 
fl:.l'et:i. a t about .~ 10: 00 b (l o.<;rtJ ,. .a i ~s ray 'mG.-0:rv t ,: mi 5.~~!: ~ ~i.o ;-.··:'.·-;; ·~) r· , 
that t h i n h• i l l bne. !!:1. tl~.nf~ nrH, 1.;u~:..1;rf: .. : no 1,,;:,'1'2,. m:tc:r r:1 :'.1.t .~Vf1~J.. ~n 
at the 11·r-eNmt tiw'3 which drhkoa it not ,:.c <Oon fGl ' t:~e ?j!YtC.: :·:;.~o E;;:rnm.,. 
O'ti isid e ~ ::~ t 1·1ir1 a.r~-!G 9 ~10"1./r; v-:;· , ~~!· J~C n r- , ~ n nr?:.:: · p~~ ,t' 1~~~ r;11~ v :··~ c 1 ... 

I uc;ul'~ clans ify rr.s r::.u :."-T . .!E'rt,;inr: J. . ~.'r i l : tL·:p !'J'I-'~-.. li' -:::·el pt·:''Vf:11y 
:J. nace•JtH~i ·h l t:1 ;;;·;( ft.!'tl·~r. f t'0-:1 .'1c·-. t ·~:-f" ::':'f -;-·:"l<;-~ ~s 1.~~t :.,,"1 "'''u.n t''w :r11n~·el 
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UNITED STATES V~--r f. f. 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR -i \ 

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE 

STATE PARK DIVISION 

Mr . Conrad L. Dirth 
Assistant Director 
National Park Ser v ice 
Interior Buil d i ng 
Washington, D. C. 

Dear Mr . 7iirth : 

522 County Office Bl dg . 

~iJB:MAE.ctINAL LAND DIVISION 

Subject : Report - l!,ort Hill Area , 
ITurnbert Area , Pennsyl vania . 

~e enclose Mr . Stevenson ' s report on these areas toget her 
with copy of l etter from :Mr . Cadzow, Archaeologist of t he 
Pennsylvani a Histori cal Conm1ission at Harrisburg . 

In view of t he contents of t h is r eport, we cannot r ecom­
mend qonsideration of t hese a reas at the present t i me . 

CC Mr . Stevenson 

Very truly yours 

:MELVI N D. BORGESON 
Di strict Officer 
District One 
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UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE 

STATE PARK DIVISION 

Washington, D. c. 
December 24, 1934 . 

MEMORANDUM TO : Mr . Demaray 

SUBJECT : Report of Investigation Fort Hill Area, Pa . 

In response t o your memorandum of October 12, 
the following r eport and r econunendation of Inspector · 
Markley Stevenson is attached with a l etter from the State 
Ar chaeologist. 

You will note that Inspector Stevenson does not 
believe that this area can be considered as a Land Program 

I 

project . 

In response to your memorandum of November 23, 
on the Spanish Hill area, an investigation is being made , 
the resul ts and report of which vnll be given you upon 
receipt . 

Enclosure 497546 

CONRAD L . WIRTH, 
Assistant Director. 

., 
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IN ANSWERING REF~R TO 

UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

~~ 

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE 

WASHINGTON 

January 

Mr. John I. Scull. V' 
Firtt National Bank , 

Somerset , Pennsylvania. 

Dea:r Mr. Scull : 

,.., ..• ') ~ 

\ 

..it·'.) 'i -. 
,/ ( (~ '. / . 

\ \ f~ 1· v 
In pursuance of our convarsation in October , the 

National Park Service has made an in~eatigat ion of t he 
Fort Hill area i n your locality . 

Nn !Ioveraber ~3 , Mr. Markley Gt evenson, District 
Ins9ec·t;or, Emer gency Conservation Work , made an in­
spection with ~Ir . J . R. Caldwell, Project Manager of the 
Laurel Rill Pr o ject in Pennsyl vania. Although the 

\ 

Srui thsonian Instj. tuUon ha.a not- :be".~ti in a po sttion to under­
t ake 1illl archeol ogical investigation of Fort Bill, wo have 
r eceived an op i nion on. t he archeoloc;ioe.l Vcil.ue of the s i ta 
from Mr . Donald A. Cadzow, St ate Archeol ogist :ror Penhsylvania. 

I regret to inform you. that the situation at present 
does not l ook very f avora.bJ.e for the devel opment of the 
area t hrough the State Per k ECW ancl Sub-Margina1 Land programs. 
If a project were undertaken there, it woul d have to i nclude 
considerably more land than Fort Hill itsel f, in order to 
fulfill the requiromenta of t he land progr am. Furthermore 
the rel ative inaccessibility of the area from the cent ers 
of population works against the project . 

It woul d seem possible , however, to undertake a de­
velopment through the FERA pr ogram along t he lines suggested 
during our oonvaraation. If the Nati9naJ. Park Serv i ce 
can .be of aliy further aid t o yot1 in these respeota,. please 
feel free to consult wHh us. 

IH Sincerel y yours , 

(RGD.) A. E: DEMARAY 

A. E. Demaray 
Associate Director 

· .i 

t 
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.• "' YCL' / \· RECEIVt:.D <.-

JOHN I. SCU L L 

VICE PRESIOCNT 

Mr. A • .!!:. Demar ay, 

SOMERSET, PENNSYLVAN IA 

Janua ry 17th 

AssociBte Direc t or, _ 
Nati onal Park Servi ce, 
Department of the Interior, 
Washington, D. C. 
Dear Mr. Demaray: 

"l'hank you for your letter of 
14th .in regard to Ft . Hill. · 

),? 

It is a disappointment to learn t hat 
there is littl e prospect of· devel oping. the site t hrough 
the State Park .I!.: .. C, w. Dna_ Sub Marginal Land programs . 
1 111 explore the pos:SfuThilities of doing something through 
t he 1'" . :&:. H. A. and when the new :::>tate Administrat i on has 
settled down wi ll try to get the ~tate Historical Commis sion 
more actively interested. 

At pr esent the Commission~ s interest 
is f ocuss ed on a s ite only fifteen or twenty m[les south of 
F't . Hill where Cadzow made finds of some i mportance l ast 
f a ll, j ust before bad we at her pu~ an end t o the di gging 
season. l enclose a clipping from t h e N. Y . . rimes which 
indicates th e possible impl icati ons of what h as already 
been found on a site which has been hardly mor e than scratch ed • 

.Pl ea se accept my war m thanks for the 
active way in whi ch you followed up our conversati on . 
Any time the shift ing kaleidoscope of events presents a 
pattern into which .i''t • .tlill and t he !:'ark Servic e would seem 
to fit log~cally . i shall not hesitate to call it to your 
attention. 

~incerely y ours, 
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. ~ ~ First authentic evidence that the • 
Iroquois Indians migrated eastward 
through Southwestern Pennsylvania 
·has been reported to Dr. James N . 
Rule, Superintendent of Public In­
struction in Pennsylvania and chai 
man of the Keystone State Histori­
cal Commission, by Donald A . Cad­
zow, the commission's archaeolo­
gist, upon his return from a tive­
month archaeologlca\ exn,edition to 
Western Pennsylvania counties. 

All existing records and texts on 
the history of American Indian 
movements and occupancies of the 
Eastern United States will need re­
vision if Cadzow, in additional ·re­
searches; ls able to check more defi­
'nitely on evidences already dis- 1 
closed, reports Capitol News. lfe CA.~ 
feels , reasonably certain th.at his ORIF 
findings this Fall, showing_Western TACJ 
Pennsylvania occupancy by the Iro- NOR' 
quois, will be verified in work al- AYU: 
ready planned to start as soon as SEA1 

ground is workable in the Spring. ~~l 
B ecause no scientific researches 

~:l~~i~n ~~n~~l~tett~~!o~~f~~r~~I'i~~ ~~~~ 
archaeologists have maintained that ).... ·, 
the Iroquoians had migrated from 
the lower Mississippi through Ohio 
to New York, and found their wp..y 
into Pennsylvania from the North. 
Cadzow's findings were along the 
banks of the Youghogheny River, a 
branch of the Ohio, at Suterville, in 
Southern Allegheny County, and at 
Somerfield, in Somerset County. BRE 
Skeletons, 'pottery and implements cliA 
of distinctive Iroquoian characteris- AND 
tics, with burials typically Ii:-oquo- EXC 
ian, were uncovered at each place. MU.I\ 

These finds date -back 1,000. t o DOl\I 
1,500 years, according to the State UilU 
archaeologist, and his theory is that PLA 
these Indians left t he main mlgra- ANC 
tion body going into Northern Ohio 
and New York, went up the Ohio 
and Youghogheny, and down the MO?i 

Is Potomac, where a large Iroquois GAT 
fortification is known to have been' 

1 we 
·ices 
o.ng 
· of 

!ss. 
a built across the river from Mount ' Ive Vernon. They did not like the salt ' SCAf 

·m water section and finally came PRE 
north to the Susquehanna Valley, QUr 

·~: driving out, the Delawares, Algon- sral 
it klans and others in the' Eastern 
~ section. • 

t 
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10- 223 
(July, 1934) 

. UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

.NATIONAL PARK SERVICE 

CROSS REFERENCE 

File No . d.--:: . .Jt.~.: .£-/ ~ 

.................. £i!LIJ..AA~L--~---··, 19 .. 3. c; 

, 
I • 

From: 
To , g __ Mr.<fH!.J-dLoirft ... ·······: .............................. . 

. 
. -/ / 

SUBJ ECT._ .• d.:{.4/,.F<'lt.; .. ~ ... H.R.--(f-r~R.~ . .l-L~ti~ 
(J.Yq1A(fL~"JJ.~ .. T.ll4;_~. ~(f 1.Aht.4,_ ... JLJhi.L .. 1/, .. 'rfJ) 
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